

Ej Suit
WBPS01-

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge
3rd Bench

Order no.

Date: 09-06-2022

Today is fixed for commissioner's report.

None takes any steps.

No report has been filed by the Ld. Advocate commissioner this day.

On perusal of the record it appears that, Ld. Advocate commissioner **Ishita Raut** has not filed her report since 30-11-2018 Under such circumstances, Ld. Advocate commissioner is directed to file her report by next date positively i.d. Ld. Advocate commissioner shall return the commission cost to the Court.

Office to inform the Ld. Advocate commissioner **Ishita Raut**

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix 15-09-2022 for commissioner's report.

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta

