

Ej Suit 461 of 2013
WBPS01-000531-2013

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order no. 54

Date: 26-04 -2023

Today is fixed for commissioner's report.

Plaintiff files fresh vokalatnama and hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

Record reveals that, writ has already been prepared but Ld. Advocate commissioner Ishita Raut has not received the same yet.

Ld. Advocate commissioner is directed to receive the writ of commission and hold the commission work and submit her report by next date positively.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is directed to communicate this order to the Ld. Advocate commissioner in the mean time positively.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix 11-08-2023 for commissioner's report.

Sudipa Banerjee
(J.O. Code: WB 01148)
Judge,
3rd Bench,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta