

Ej Suit 461 of 2013
WBPS01-000531-2013

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 64

Date: 31-10-2025

Today is fixed for filing of commissioner's report.

None takes any step.

On careful perusal of the case record it appears that Ld. Advocate commissioner Ishita Raut has received the writ on 14.12.2023. Since then, inspite of direction to submit the commission report, she has not submitted the same.

Office is directed to issue a reminder upon the Ld. Advocate commissioner Ishita Raut through the Secretary of the Bar Association, Presidency Small Cause Court, Calcutta to submit her report by next date positively.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **03-02-2026** for filing of commissioner's report.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta